## World Refugee Day 2020: Deutsche Post DHL Group gives thousands of refugees job prospects

- Since 2015, the Group has given almost 12,500 refugees the opportunity to gain insights into the world of work along with the prospect of creating their own financial independence
- As one of the most international companies in the world, the Group stands for diversity and integration

**Bonn, June 19, 2020**: To mark World Refugee Day, which takes place on June 20 every year, Deutsche Post DHL Group is publishing a review of its refugee initiative, which was launched in fall 2015. Focusing on professional integration by providing individuals with the opportunity to gain initial work experience in the company. Additional career guidance is provided via various programs such as language courses, training in how to apply for jobs and mentoring. Since the initiative began, almost 12,500 refugees from Syria, Eritrea and many other countries have completed an internship or found a traineeship or job with Deutsche Post DHL Group in Germany. At present, along with 144 trainees, more than 4,500 refugees are employed by Deutsche Post DHL Group.

"We are proud of the fact that since 2015, we have been able to offer career prospects to so many people who were forced to flee their country of origin. This not only gives them economic independence, but also supports their social and linguistic integration," says Thomas Ogilvie, Labor Director and Board Member for Human Resources at Deutsche Post DHL Group. "More than a third of them are still employed with us today. They are a valuable part of our workforce and make a great contribution to our company."

"Deutsche Post DHL Group has a workforce of approximately 550,000 made up of employees from diverse cultural backgrounds, all with different experience, skillsets and perspectives – and all working together as one team. Our Group connects people and markets, and facilitates international trade. As a globally operating logistics company with branches and sites in more than 220 countries and territories, open-mindedness, equality and diversity play an extremely important role in our everyday lives. Diversity has always been our unique strength and driving force, and we truly value the diversity of our workforce," Thomas Ogilvie adds.

End -

## Press release



You can find the press release for download as well as further information on <a href="mailto:dpdhl.com/pressreleases">dpdhl.com/pressreleases</a>

## **Media Contact:**

Deutsche Post DHL Group Media Relations Hannah Braselmann

Phone: +49 228 182-9944

E-mail: pressestelle@dpdhl.com

On the Internet: <a href="mailto:dpdhl.com/press">dpdhl.com/press</a>

Follow us at: twitter.com/DeutschePostDHL

**Deutsche Post DHL Group** is the world's leading logistic company. The Group connects people and markets and is an enabler of global trade. It aspires to be the first choice for customers, employees and investors worldwide. To this end, Deutsche Post DHL Group is focusing on growth in its profitable core logistics businesses and accelerating the digital transformation in all business divisions. The Group contributes to the world through sustainable business practices, corporate citizenship and environmental activities. By the year 2050, Deutsche Post DHL Group aims to achieve zero emissions logistics.

Deutsche Post DHL Group is home to two strong brands: DHL offers a comprehensive range of parcel and international express service, freight transport, and supply chain management services, as well as e-commerce logistics solutions. Deutsche Post is Europe's leading postal and parcel service provider. Deutsche Post DHL Group employs approximately 550,000 people in over 220 countries and territories worldwide. The Group generated revenues of more than 63 billion Euros in 2019.

The logistics company for the world.